
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/19/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,281,213
2nd Payment 3,445,273

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 3,617,537
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 3,798,414
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 3,988,335
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 4,187,751
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 4,397,139
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 4,616,996
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 4,847,846
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 5,090,238
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 5,344,750

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 5,611,987
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 5,892,587
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 6,187,216
13 05/12/21 Wed $30,035,704 $168,815,016 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 6,496,577
14 05/15/21 Sat $34,244,304 $187,022,230 $183,000,000 $125,100,000 1.463 5.7% 47.4% 16th Payment 6,821,406

15 05/19/21 Wed $34,105,842 $201,994,561 $201,000,000 $137,400,000 1.463 5.7% 50.4% 17th Payment 7,162,476
16 05/22/21 Sat $37,124,250 $218,291,961 $218,000,000 $149,000,000 1.463 6.2% 53.4% 18th Payment 7,520,600
17 05/26/21 Wed $35,129,018 $233,713,462 $252,000,000 $172,200,000 1.463 5.8% 56.1% 19th Payment 7,896,630
18 05/29/21 Sat $39,860,307 $251,211,980 $237,000,000 $161,995,899 1.463 6.6% 59.0% 20th Payment 8,291,461
19 06/02/21 Wed $34,075,147 $266,170,836 $258,000,000 $176,300,000 1.463 5.7% 61.4% 21st Payment 8,706,035
20 06/05/21 Sat $41,351,083 $284,323,799 $277,000,000 $189,300,000 1.463 6.8% 64.0% 22nd Payment 9,141,336
21 06/09/21 Wed $37,855,103 $300,942,040 $296,000,000 $202,300,000 1.463 6.3% 66.2% 23rd Payment 9,598,403
22 06/12/21 Sat $45,167,788 $320,770,522 $321,000,000 $219,400,000 1.463 7.4% 68.8% 24th Payment 10,078,323
23 06/16/21 Wed $43,347,878 $339,800,071 $343,000,000 $234,400,000 1.463 7.1% 71.0% 25th Payment 10,582,239
24 06/19/21 Sat $52,543,687 $362,866,543 $373,000,000 $255,000,000 1.463 8.6% 73.5% 26th Payment 11,111,351
25 06/23/21 Wed $53,534,630 $386,368,035 $394,000,000 $269,300,000 1.463 8.8% 75.8% 27th Payment 11,666,919
26 06/26/21 Sat $64,103,299 $414,509,132 $430,000,000 $293,900,000 1.463 10.4% 78.3% 28th Payment 12,250,265
27 06/30/21 Wed $64,241,556 $414,569,826 $0 1.463 10.4% 80.6% 29th Payment 12,862,778
28 07/03/21 Sat $80,129,123 $449,746,197 $0 1.463 12.8% 83.1% 30th Payment 13,505,917
29 07/07/21 Wed $77,089,867 $448,411,975 $0 1.463 12.4% 85.2%
30 07/10/21 Sat $100,161,404 $492,382,439 $0 1.463 15.8% 87.5% Total 218,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $92,507,841 $489,022,554 $0 1.463 14.6% 89.3%
32 07/17/21 Sat $125,201,755 $543,985,633 $0 1.463 19.3% 91.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/19/2021


